
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/080753-2025 

Tender

LW158 IMP Support (FAME)

Liverpool School of Tropical Medicine

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-080753
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05f111 
Published 8 December 2025, 4:05pm

Scope 

Reference

LW158

Description

The purpose of this project is to appoint a supplier to handle the receipt of clinical trial
Investigational Medicinal Product (IMP) from manufacturer, import, labelling, and
distribution to the in-country sites/teams. 

The trial will be running in Cameroon and involves three oral drugs. Initial dose will be
delivered to remote community clinic or healthcare facility and subsequent doses stored
and given from the hospital site during the participant admission.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Liverpool:-Pharmaceutical-
products./93NSCJ7665

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/080753-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/080753-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Liverpool:-Pharmaceutical-products./93NSCJ7665
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Liverpool:-Pharmaceutical-products./93NSCJ7665


Page 2 to 5

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/93NSCJ7665

Total value (estimated)

£0 excluding VAT

£0 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 February 2026 to 31 December 2029

Possible extension to 31 December 2031

5 years, 11 months

Description of possible extension:

The Contract may be extended beyond the Initial Term on a maximum of 2 (two)
occasions, for a period of up to 1 (one) year on each occasion.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

33698000 - Clinical products

79920000 - Packaging and related services

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/93NSCJ7665


Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKD72 - Liverpool

CM - Cameroon

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

12 January 2026, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

16 January 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/93NSCJ7665

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/93NSCJ7665


Page 4 to 5

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Technical Quality 70%
Commercial Price 30%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Liverpool School of Tropical Medicine

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDZC-7999-ZGYT

Pembroke Place, Liverpool

Liverpool

L3 5QA



Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Contact name: Procurement

Telephone: +44 1517053152

Email: purchasing@lstmed.ac.uk

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:purchasing@lstmed.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Liverpool School of Tropical Medicine


		2026-02-24T20:03:58+0000
	TCPDF




